

Permit (STP)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Pollution Control Board Jammu

Summer Office: May-October Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus, Behind Govt, Silk Factory Rajbagh, Srinagar (J&K) 190008 Ph./Fax. 0194-2311165.

email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.con

Sub:- Regularization of consent fee structure for Consent to Establish / Consent to Operate applications in case of Sand Mining, River Bed Mining (RBM) and Single Transit

Ref:- Minutes of the 34th Board Meeting held on 6th January 2021 issued vide

(B. M. Sharma) IFS Member Secretary PCB, Jammu

no. JKPCB/LS/541/2020/1733-48 dt. 27-01-2021.

ORDERNo:- 44-JKPCB of 2021 DATED:- 09-02-2021

Pursuant to the approval accorded by the Board in its 34th Board Meeting, the Consent fee chargeable for processing and issuance of Consent to Establish / Consent to Operate for Sand Mining, River Bed Mining (RBM) and Single Transit Permit (STP) shall hence forth be applicable as under:-

S. No.	Mining Area / Block	Consent to Establish Fee	Consent to Operate Fee
i)	Block for village Panchayat	Rs. 2500/-	Rs. 2500/-
ii)	Upto 5 hectare	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
iii)	5 to 25 hectare	Rs. 20,000/-	Rs. 20,000/-
iv)	25 to 50 hectare	Rs.30,000/-	Rs.30,000/-
v)	Above 50 hectare	Rs.50,000/-	Rs.50,000/-

The above consent fee shall be in force for all the referred above mining blocks / cases with immediate effect.

No:- JKPCB/LS/541/2020/ 131-134 Dt. **09** -02-2021.

Copy to the:-

i) Regional Director, Pollution Control Board, Jammu / Kashmir for information.

PA to Chairman for information to the Chairman, JKPCB, Jammu.

I/c Website, JKPCB Jammu for uploading the same.